

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	09/08/2019	Version No.:	1
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	86313009
Name	KIT KAT 12 BILLIONAIRES & NUTTYLICIOUS
Ingredients	<p>Billionaires Ingredients: Sugar, <b>Wheat</b> flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Thiamin and Niacin), Glucose syrup, Cocoa mass, Vegetable fats (Palm, Palm kernel, Mango kernel, Rapeseed, Sal, Shea), Whole <b>milk</b> powder, Cocoa butter, Sweetened condensed <b>milk</b> (<b>Milk</b>, Sugar), Lactose and proteins from whey (from <b>Milk</b>), Whey powder (from <b>Milk</b>), Skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, Butter (from <b>milk</b>), Cream (from <b>Milk</b>), Emulsifiers (Sunflower lecithin, <b>Soya</b> lecithin, E471), Icing sugar, Butterfat (from <b>Milk</b>), Fat-reduced cocoa powder, Starch, Salt, Humectant (Glycerol), Flavourings, Yeast, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate). May contain <b>peanuts, tree nuts, egg</b> and <b>sesame</b>.</p> <p>Nuttylicious Ingredients: Sugar, <b>Hazelnuts</b> (16.5%), Dried whole <b>milk</b>, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, <b>Wheat</b> flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Thiamin and Niacin), Vegetable fats (Palm, Shea, Mango kernel, Sal, Palm kernel, Coconut), Caramelised <b>peanuts</b> (3.6%) (Icing sugar, <b>Peanuts</b>, Honey), Caramelised <b>pistachios</b> (3.6%) (Sugar, <b>Pistachios</b>, Honey), Lactose and proteins from whey (from <b>Milk</b>), Whey powder (from <b>Milk</b>), Skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, Emulsifier (Sunflower lecithin), Yeast, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate), Salt, Butterfat (from <b>Milk</b>), Flavourings. May contain <b>other tree nuts, egg, soya</b> and <b>sesame</b>.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain <b>peanuts, tree nuts, egg</b> and <b>sesame</b> .
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store cool and dry
Manufacturer's name and address	<p><b>Nestle</b>  UK: 0800 604 604, PO Box 203, York, YO91 1XY, UK.  ROI: 00800 6378 5385, Nestle Ireland, 3030 Lake Drive, City West, Dublin 24.</p>
Instructions for use	N/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Billionaires:				
	NUTRITION INFORMATION TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	2 fingers	% RI*	Reference Intake*
	Energy	2027 kJ	499 kJ	6	8400 kJ
	Energy (kcal)	483 kcal	119 kcal	6	2000 kcal
	Fat	21.2 g	5.2 g	7	70 g
	of which: saturates	12.8 g	3.2 g	16	20 g
	Carbohydrate	64.4 g	15.9 g	6	260 g
	of which: sugars	51.6 g	12.7 g	14	90 g
	Fibre	1.9 g	0.5 g	-	- g
	Protein	7.8 g	1.9 g	4	50 g
	Salt	0.43 g	0.11 g	2	6 g
	Nuttylicious:				
	NUTRITION INFORMATION TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	2 fingers	% RI*	Reference Intake*
	Energy	2241 kJ	569 kJ	7	8400 kJ
	Energy (kcal)	537 kcal	136 kcal	7	2000 kcal
	Fat	31.5 g	8.0 g	11	70 g
	of which: saturates	11.8 g	3.0 g	15	20 g
	Carbohydrate	53.5 g	13.6 g	5	260 g
	of which: sugars	48.4 g	12.3 g	14	90 g
	Fibre	3.3 g	0.8 g		
Protein	8.2 g	2.1 g	4	50 g	
Salt	0.17 g	0.04 g	1	6 g	
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	No				
Suitable for vegans	No				
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No				
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No				
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No				
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No				
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No				
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No				
Free from alcohol	Yes				
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				
Free from artificial colours	Yes				

